(12) Subsections 507(2)(b) 507(2)(b.5) and 507(2)(c), Article I, of the Model Traffic 
Code are hereby amended to read as follows: 

507. Wheel and axle loads. 

(2)(b) Except as provided in paragraph (b.5) of this subsection (2), when the wheels 
attached to a single axle are equipped with pneumatic tires, eighteen thousand (18,000) pounds. 

(2)(b.5) When the wheels attached to a single ax.le are equipped with pneumatic tires and 
the vehicle is a digger derrick or bucket boom truck operated by an electric utility on a highway, 
nineteen thousand (19,000) pounds. 

(2)( c) When the wheels attached to a tandem ax.le are equipped with pneumatic tires, 
thirty thousand (30,000) pounds. 

(13) Subsection 508(l)(a)(III), Article I, of the Model Traffic Code is hereby amended to 
read as follows: 

508. Gross weight of vehicles and loads. 

(l)(a)(III) The gross weight of a vehicle having three or more axles shall not exceed 
forty-six thousand (46,000) pounds. 

(14) A new Section 513, Article I, is hereby added to the Model Traffic Code to read as 
follows: 

513. Weight limits on certain streets or parts thereof. 

When official signs are erected giving notice thereof, no person shall operate any vehicle

[...]

(b) Displaying advertising. 

(2) As used in this section, the term "semi-trailer" and the term "laden truck tractor" shall 
have the meaning as set forth in the Model Traffic Code adopted in this Chapter. 

(3) No laden truck tractor with a total gross vehicle weight of twenty-five thousand 
(25,000) pounds or more or any truck tractor shall be parked on any street in the City for more 
than thirty (30) minutes between the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M. 

(4) It shall be unlawful for any person to park or store any semi-trailer in or upon any